

Urgiles Brothers Excavating Inc 115 Milvan Drive North York, ON, M9L 1Z8 416 744 8335, 416 744 9066.

June 25, 2021

Ken Wheaton Project Manager Landscape Architectural Services City of Hamilton Public Works Department 77 James Street North, Suite 400 Hamilton, Ontario L8R 2K3

Contract Number C15-17-20 (P)
Contract Description – Final Payment Certificate
Final Construction Value: \$308,127.71 (excluding HST)

Attention: Ken Wheaton,

This letter shall serve as a final payment certificate in connection to the above noted contract number whereby the amount of \$30,812.77 (excluding HST) shall be the final payment for this contract.

Urgiles Brothers Excavating has no further claims or issues against the City of Hamilton other than the final amount owing as noted within this final payment letter for contract number C15-17-20 (P).

We trust this will be sufficient for your present purposes. Should you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely, Urgiles Brothers Excavating Inc

Alex Urgiles Project Manager

CC: Chris Mason, Financial Assistant II, Parks & Cemeteries